Intelligent Capacitor Solutions
Snubber Capacitors
Film Capacitors for
IGBT Power Electronics
Applications
RoHS COMPLIANT
As a world-class supplier of capacitors for industrial, medical and
specialty applications, Aerovox can address all of your capacitor

(µF)
AEROVOX P/N
Peak Current
A (Ipeak)
Ripple Current
A (Irms)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Length
L (mm)
THICKNESS
T (mm)
Height
H (mm)
Rated Voltage: 630 VDC (300 VAC 60 Hz)
0.33 RBPS33463KR8GNZ 51 1 155 42.0 14.0 27.0
0.47 RBPS47463KR8GNZ 73 1 155 42.0 14.0 27.0
0.68 RBPS68463KR8GNZ 79 2 116 42.0 14.0 27.0
1.00 RBPS10563KR8GNZ 116 3 116 42.0 14.0 27.0
2.00 RBPS20563KR9GNZ 207 6 104 42.0 20.0 33.0
3.00 RBPS30563KR9GNZ 272 9 91 42.0 20.0 33.0
9.00 RBPS90563KR6GNZ 537 18 60 57.0 29.0 44.0
20.00 RBPS20663KR7GNZ 1194 40 60 57.0 39.0 51.0
Rated Voltage: 1,000 VDC (530 VAC 60 Hz)
0.22 RBPS22491KR8GNZ 180 6 817 42.0 14.0 27.0
0.33 RBPS33491KR8GNZ 236 9 715 42.0 14.0 27.0
0.47 RBPS47491KR9GNZ 384 13 817 42.0 20.0 33.0
0.68 RBPS68491KR9GNZ 486 19 715 42.0 20.0 33.0
1.00 RBPS10591KB8GNZ 817 28 817 41.0 27.5 37.5
1.20 RBPS12591KB8GNZ 858 33 715 41.0 27.5 37.5
2.00 RBPS20591KR6GNZ 854 37 427 57.0 29.0 44.0
3.00 RBPS30591KR7GNZ 1465 45 488 57.0 39.0 51.0
Snubber Capacitor Specifications
4
Part Numbering
System
Aerovox’s part
numbering system is
explained here using
RBPS10591KB8GNZ
as a representative
part number:
RBPS      105       91         K               B8         G        NZ
Capacitance
334 = 0.33 µF
105 = 1.0 µF
VOLTAGE
   63 = 630 VDC
   91 = 1000 VDC
   96 = 1600 VDC
   97 = 2000 VDC
   98 = 3000 VDC
TERMINATION
2L = 2-pin PCB
4L = 4-pin PCB
G = direct connect
TYPE
RBPS
Case Dims
L x T x H (mm)
R4 = 59 x 29 x 41
R5 = 59 x 46 x 36
R6 = 57 x 29 x 44
R7 = 57 x 39 x 51
R8 = 42 x 14 x 27
R9 = 42 x 20 x 33
B7 = 42.5 x 22 x 30
B8 – 41 x 27.5 x 37.5
TOLERANCE
        J = ±5%
        K = ±10%
Aerovox
Factory
    NZ = China
“XX” = �Aerovox
US
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-994-9661
Fax:	+1-508-995-3000
Snubber Capacitors
Film Capacitors for IGBT Power Electronics Applications
Rated Voltage: 1,600 VDC (550 VAC 60 Hz)
0.22 RBPS22496KR9GNZ 270 10 1226 42.0 20.0 33.0
0.33 RBPS33496KB8GNZ 404 14 1226 41.0 27.5 37.5
0.47 RBPS47496KB8GNZ 576 20 1226 41.0 27.5 37.5
0.68 RBPS68496KR6GNZ 498 20 732 57.0 29.0 44.0
1.00 RBPS10596KR6GNZ 732 29 732 57.0 29.0 44.0
2.00 RBPS20596KR7GNZ 1343 45 671 57.0 39.0 51.0
Cap
(µF)
AEROVOX P/N
Peak Current
A (Ipeak)
Ripple Current
A (Irms)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Length
L (mm)
THICKNESS
T (mm)
Height
H (mm)
Rated Voltage: 3,000 VDC (1,000 VAC 60 Hz)
0.033 RBPS33398KR9GNZ 144 3 4367 42.0 20.0 33.0
0.047 RBPS47398KR9GNZ 188 4 4003 42.0 20.0 33.0
0.068 RBPS68398KB8GNZ 297 6 4367 41.0 27.5 37.5
0.10 RBPS10498KB8GNZ 364 9 3639 41.0 27.5 37.5
0.22 RBPS22498KR6GNZ 400 16 1820 57.0 29.0 44.0
0.33 RBPS33498KR7GNZ 721 24 2184 57.0 39.0 51.0
0.47 RBPS47498KR7GNZ 855 34 1820 57.0 39.0 51.0
Rated Voltage: 2,000 VDC (800 VAC 60 Hz)
0.033 RBPS33397KR8GNZ 96 2 2912 42.0 14.0 27.0
0.047 RBPS47397KR8GNZ 120 3 2548 42.0 14.0 27.0
0.068 RBPS68397KR9GNZ 198 4 2912 42.0 20.0 33.0
0.10 RBPS10497KR9GNZ 255 6 2548 42.0 20.0 33.0
0.22 RBPS22497KB8GNZ 560 14 2548 41.0 27.5 37.5
0.33 RBPS33497KR6GNZ 480 14 1456 57.0 29.0 44.0
0.47 RBPS47497KR6GNZ 599 20 1274 57.0 29.0 44.0
0.68 RBPS68497KR7GNZ 990 29 1456 57.0 39.0 51.0
1.00 RBPS10597KR7GNZ 1274 43 1274 57.0 39.0 51.0
5
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-994-9661